## **EXHIBIT E**

In response to question A20 of Schedule A of Form 312:

The assignee, Ridgetop Road LLC, is a single-member New Mexico limited liability company.

The single member of Ridgetop Road LLC is Thornburg Investment Management, Inc., a Delaware, U.S.A. corporation, whose address is 2300 N. Ridgetop Rd. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87506. The primary business of Thornburg Investment Management, Inc. is investment management.

The sole person holding ten percent (10%) or more of stock in Thornburg Investment Management, Inc. is Garrett Thornburg, a United States citizen, whose address is 978 Thunderbird Ct., Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501. Garrett Thornburg holds one hundred percent (100%) of the voting stock of Thornburg Investment Management, Inc.

A flowchart showing the ownership of Ridgetop Road LLC and Thornburg Investment Management, Inc. is as follows:

